FEATURES
•  With Page Mode function, 8-word/16-byte page
•  1M x 8 or 512K x 16 organization
•  +12.5V programming voltage
•  Fast access time:90/100/120/150 ns
•  Page mode access time 50/60/75 ns
•  Totally static operation
•  Completely TTL compatible

MX27C8111
REV. 2.5, MAR. 02, 2000P/N:  PM0329
ORDERING INFORMATION
PLASTIC PACKAGE
PART NO. ACCESS TIME OPERATING CURRENT STANDBY CURRENT PACKAGE
(ns) MAX.(mA) MAX.(uA)
MX27C8111MC-90 90 60 100 44 PIn SOP (ROM pin out)
MX27C8111MC-10 100 60 100 44 PIn SOP (ROM pin out)
MX27C8111MC-12 120 60 100 44 Pin SOP(ROM pin out)
MX27C8111MC-15 150 60 100 44 Pin SOP(ROM pin out)
MX27C8111PC-90 90 60 100 42 PIn PDIP (ROM pin out)
MX27C8111PC-10 100 60 100 42 PIn PDIP(ROM pin out)
MX27C8111PC-12 120 60 100 42 Pin PDIP(ROM pin out)
MX27C8111PC-15 150 60 100 42 Pin PDIP(ROM pin out)
12
MX27C8111
REV. 2.5, MAR. 02, 2000P/N:  PM0329
PACKAGE INFORMATION